
EGC WEBSITE LIST*  Date: 03/25/2021

FIRST NAME LAST NAME ADDRESS CITY/ZIP PHONE/CELL E-MAIL

Marge Alig 6620 NW Grandview Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.760.9615 mvalig@comcast.net

& Ralph Alig 6620 NW Grandview Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.207.4015 ralphalig@comcast.net

Fifi Anderson 1720 SW Brooklane Corvallis, OR 97333-1631 541.757.8439 fifi-anderson@comcast.net

Libby Ankarberg 3530 NW McKinley Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.602.0396 libby.ankarberg@gmail.com

Jeanne Bauer 2670 NW Ginseng Pl. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.223.3512 jeannebauer@comcast.net

Lisa Borgerson 1260 NE Seavey Ave. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.760.4121 borgersonL@comcast.net

Loretta Brenner & 1435 NW Dixon St. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.740.8737 LKBrenner@comcast.net

David C. Smith

Holly Bryant 2810 NW Princess Corvallis, OR 97330 321.537.2330 hollyabryant@gmail.com

& Lynn Hanson 2810 NW Princess Corvallis, OR 97330 321.537.2330

Bonnie Burkart 541.207.3731

Jackie Calvert 2265 NW Brownly Heights Dr Corvallis, OR 97330 505.818.7298 botanizer13@gmail.com

Dianne Cassidy 512 NW 16th St. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.326.7363 cassidy.dianne@gmail.com

Christina Clark 6901 Appaloosa Lane Corvallis, OR 97330 541.760.8899 christinasgarden12@gmail.com

Kathy Clark, 8280 NW Starview Corvallis, OR 97330-2840 541-753-5097 Clarks@proaxis.com

Betsy Conover egconover1@gmail.com

Ann Corey 2810 NW Garfield Corvallis, OR 97330 541.753.2499 anncorey2014@gmail.com

& Luis Medina 2810 NW Garfield Corvallis, OR 97330

Melissa Cowan 4156 NW Rolf Pl. Corvallis, OR  97330 775.335.5040 cowan196@gmail.com

Teddi Crotti 420 NW 6th St. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.758.6463 teddicrotti@gmail.com

& Frank Crotti 420 NW 6th St. Corvallis, OR 97330

Debbie Dahl, 605 NW 34th St. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.360.3996 debbiedahlshouse@gmail.com

Signe Danler 610 SW 55th St. Corvallis, OR 97333-2924 541.908.1307 signe.danler@gmail.com

Svetlana Dascaliuc 3018 NW Lisa Pl. Corvallis, OR 97330-3216 541.250.6207 s.dascaliuc@gmail.com

Owen Dell 2866 SE Goodpark St. Corvallis, OR 97333-2186 541.602.3575 owen@owendell.com

Valerie Grigg Devis 944 SW 11th St. Corvallis, OR 97333 360.584.2762 griggdevis@gmail.cm

Marianne Dickson 38175 Adair Frontage Rd. Corvallis, OR  97330 847.846.4850 mariannedickson1@gmail.com

Izzie Elliott 3004 Southwood Dr. Philomath, OR 97370 808.214.2445 izemaui@gmail.com

& Lars Johnson 3004 Southwood Dr. Philomath, OR 97370

Heather Emberson 900 NW Witham Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330-2340 541.757.7652 hvephd@hotmail.com

Patrick Emblidge patrickemblidge@gmail.com

Catherine Feher 2115 NW Garfield Corvallis, OR 97330 610.909.2994 cmfeher@verizon.net

Marie Flamme 530 NW Merrie Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.754.3088 itinerantfsa@hotmail.com

Pat Gallagher 6336 NW Burgundy Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330-9242 541.745.4828 patagallagher6336@gmail.com

& Thomas Gallagher 6336 NW Burgundy Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330-9242

Wendy Geist 744 NW Fox Pl. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.801.1840 geistwendy@gmail.com

Sheila Goodwin 2785 SW Titleist Cir. Corvallis, OR 97333 541.752.1429 sheila_corvallis@yahoo.com

Barbara Glover 2895 SE Collins Pl. Corvallis, OR  97333 541.766.8257 barbara.m.glover48@gmail.com

Shikha Ghosh Gottfried 3920 NW Jameson Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.740.9646 Shikha@alumni.stanford.edu

Jan Gustafson 2620 NW Mulkey Corvallis, OR 97330-2435 541.224.2459 jrgus@comcast.net

Linda Hadfield 1850 NW Woodland Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330-1019 541.230.0398 hadfield2@comcast.net

& Earl Hadfield 1850 NW Woodland Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330-1019 541.230.0527

Nancy Haldeman 986 N.W. Ironwood Ave. Corvallis, OR 97330-9242 541.757.9068 nancy.haldeman@comcast.net

Valerie Hall 38900 Griggs Dr. Lebanon, OR 97355-9475 541.259.2779 vkhall@centurytel.net

& Dale Hall 38900 Griggs Dr. Lebanon, OR 97355-9475

Marsha Ham 2515 NW Mulkey Ave. Corvallis, OR 97330-2432 541.760.2523 msham@peak.org
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Kourtney Hanks 2823 NW Elmwood Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.745.8715 kourtney.hanks@gmail.com

Julie Hardenburger 4050 NE Morning St Corvallis, OR 97330 541.740.3596 julieharde@comcast.net

Leslie Hauser 30655Bellfountain Rd. Corvallis, OR 97333-9525 541.340.6513 lesliehauser107@gmail.com

Star Heilman 2650 NW Garryanna Dr., #4 Corvallis, OR 97330 602.740.8768 cycasrev@yahoo.com

Susan Hoffman 6400 NW Happy Valley Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.602.4504 shoff@peak.org

Karen Hopson 5380 NW Lawrence Ave. Corvallis, OR  97330-3179 541.758.9229 rbhop@exchangenet.net

Laurie Keller 1920 NW Douglas Pl. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.753.6749 wbemom@gmail.com

Cathy Kerr 460 SW Jefferson Ave. Corvallis, OR  97333 907.440.9576 cathy@spiraldesignelements.com

Jennifer Klammer 3343 NW Silktassel Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.754.2623 jennifer.klammer@comcast.net

K.J. Lee 541.752.9012 jfirenze24@yahoo.com

Barbara Loeb 1310 NW Cleveland Ave. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.752.5081 loebb@comcast.net

Janet Magedanz 29740 SE Shady Oak Dr. Corvallis, OR 97333 541.752.4034 jkmagedanz@gmail.com

Lois Malango 2912 Heron Loop SE Albany, OR 97322-7291 541.981.2681 ljmalango@gmail.com

Nancy Mandel 560 SE Alexander Ave. Corvallis, OR 97333-1933 541 730 5285 rosefrog@gmail.com

& David Mandel 560 SE Alexander Ave. Corvallis, OR 97333-1933  541.752.3759

Karen Mayo 2580 SE Crystal Lake Dr. Corvallis, OR 97333-2013 541.757.7069 karen_m_mayo@hotmail.com

Kathleen (Kas) McGregor 1940 NW 23rd Corvallis, OR 97330 541.207.3541 2kasmcg@gmail.com

Carolyn Mendez-Luck 3160 NW Fillmore Ave. Corvallis, OR 97330 323.854.6030 roadsend@gmail.com

Cynthia Miller 1417 NW 11th St. Corvallis, OR 97330-4620 541.740.3920 cynthia.miller1@comcast.net

Tina Miller 29432 Lakeside Dr. Corvallis, OR  97333 541.760.4594 mt@millerfarm7.com

Paula Minear 3331 SW Willamette Ave. Corvallis, OR 97330-1506 541.829.8886 minearpj@comcast.net

Ruby Moon 608 SW 7th St. Corvallis, OR 97333-4319 541.753.7866 irubymoon@gmail.com

Janet Morlan 3317 NW Tanager Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.754.9398 Janetmorlan@comcast.net

Hanne Niederhausen 4530 SW Country Club Dr. Corvallis, OR  97333 561.419.5180 hanne.niederhausen@gmail.com

& Heinrich Niederhausen 4530 SW Country Club Dr. Corvallis, OR  97333

Sally Olson-Edge 3428 SW Chintimini Ave. Corvallis, OR  97333 541.602.2021 sallyedge@comcast.net

& Dan Edge 3428 SW Chintimini Ave. Corvallis, OR  97333 541.602.7637 daniel.edge@oregonstate.edu

Gayle Parrish 34360 NE Colorado Lake #950 Corvallis, OR  97333 503.910.7336 gp97or@gmail.com

Gwen Peterkort 850 SE Park Ave. Corvallis, OR 97333 541.908.6234 peterkog@comcast.net

Sandra Piper 1615 NW Menlo Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 718.650.0204 skaypiper@comcast.net

Harriet Plumley 1955 NW Lance Pl. Corvallis, OR 97330-2206 541.753.3722 h.plumley@comcast.net

Sharna Prasad 2895 NW Duchess Pl. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.758.6183 Sharnapras@aol.com

Kathleen Reistad 4370 NW Queens Ave. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.754.8033 kfreistad@outlook.com

Sande Reitmeier-Coolen1825 NW Lance Way Corvallis, OR 97330-4638 541-760-4638 s.reit.coolen@gmail.com

Kathleen Rochester 1480 NW Meadowgreen Pl. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.231.5303 kathleen.rochester@gmail.com

Amy Rossman 1808 NW Sunview Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 301.466.0163 amydianer@yahoo.com

& Chris Feuillet 1808 NW Sunview Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 cpfeuillet@gmail.com

Nancy Sarpola 3935 NW Jameson Corvallis, OR 97330 541.207.6852 jsarpola@comcast.net

Denise Saunders 1765 NW Alta Vista Dr. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.760.0523 vdenisesaunders@comcast.net

Judy Shaw 3600 NW Huntington Dr Corvallis, OR 97330 541.745.5900 shawj@hughes.net

Al Shay 336 Marlon St, Corvallis, OR 97330-7304 541.207.8951 Al.Shay@oregonstate.edu

& S Wilson 336 Marlon St, Corvallis, OR 97330-7304 541.929.6749

Penny Signalness 3037 NE Newcastle Pl. Corvallis, OR 97330-4119 541.757.1048 pensignal@msn.com

Gabe Sacher 620 SW 65th St. Corvallis, OR 97333 gabesacher@gmail.com

& Michelle Soule 620 SW 65th St. Corvallis, OR 97333 707.889.2675 michelle.lynne.soule@gmail.com
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Becca Smith 2127NW 27th St. Corvallis, OR97330 951.285.7912 DawleySmith9@gmail.com

Christine Snow 3969 NW Lincoln Ct. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.908.1588 christinesnow@mac.com

LeAnna Trosen 637 NW 15th St. Corvallis, OR  97330 208.201.8194 leannamtrosen@gmail.com

Kathi Tucker 1740 N.W. 13th St. Corvallis, OR 97330 541.752.2004 kathi.tucker@yahoo.com

Beatrice Van Horne 300 NW Armstrong Way Corvallis, OR 97330 541.334.4293 beavanhorne@gmail.com

Cathryn Wallace 3573 SW Par Pl. Corvallis, OR  97333 541.760.0976 wallace.corvi@gmail.com

Carol Walsh walsh.carol@comcast.net

& Ian Walsh

Jerilynn Webber 2048 McBee Rd. Philomath, OR 97370 541.760.5808 jmwphilomath@gmail.com

Pat Werner 8080 NW Ridgewood Dr. Corvallis, OR 97330 503.830.8446 wernerr@peak.org

Donna Westwood 7945 NW Hope Dr. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.753.0476 ndbalumna@yahoo.com

Carla Wightman 7020 NW Mountain View Rd. Corvallis, OR  97330 541.745.5676 portal54@comcast.net

Leslie Witt 6560 NW Appaloosa Ln Corvallis, OR 97330-9125 541.931.9622 leslie@wittconsulting.com

*  Shaded, paired rows = Household Memberships
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